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 595.00115124 06/29/21 A321 ALYSSA DEORIO

101200 04/30/21 AP COMP. SCIENCE-A. DEORIO $595.00

11-000-223-580-04-00-00 APSI REIMB 06/29/21 $595.00

 17.99115125 06/29/21 4724 ANCHOR ACE HARDWARE

100579 09/02/20 20-21 DISTRICT SUPPLIES $17.99

11-000-262-610-09-00-00 2105-244695 06/29/21 $17.99

 4,737.92115126 06/29/21 1268 BANCROFT

100288 07/09/20 OOD Placement (WD) 20/21 $4,737.92

11-000-100-566-05-00-00 APR WD 06/29/21 $4,737.92

 13,414.00115127 06/29/21 U450 DA LOR SERVICE CO INC

100732 11/09/20 Nesbitt HVAC repairs;DiGiacopo $13,414.00

20-479-200-420-04-00-00 00064133 06/29/21 $9,016.00

20-479-200-420-04-00-00 00064168 06/29/21 $3,864.00

20-479-200-420-04-00-00 00063758 06/29/21 $534.00

 20,547.00115128 06/29/21 2096 EDUCATIONAL SERVICES COMMISSION OF

100259 07/08/20 OOD Placement (AH) 20/21 $20,547.00

11-000-100-562-05-00-00 MAY 202101934 06/29/21 $6,849.00

11-000-100-562-05-00-00 JUNE 202102204 06/29/21 $6,849.00

11-000-100-562-05-00-00 APR 202101720 06/29/21 $302.00

20-250-100-500-00-00-00 APR 202101720 06/29/21 $6,547.00

 93.72115129 06/29/21 5282 GARDBERG STEVEN

100536 08/19/20 20-21 PHONE ALLOWANCE $93.72

11-000-251-592-06-00-00 JUNE PHONE 06/29/21 $93.72

 160.60115130 06/29/21 2361 GILBERT, BARBARA

101149 04/21/21 WORKSHOP-B. GILBERT $160.60

11-000-223-580-04-00-00 GRN EGGS & SAND WS 06/29/21 $160.60

 907.50115131 06/29/21 2458 HADDAD, EDWARD (04)

100960 02/05/21 TUITION REIMBURSE-E. HADDAD $907.50

11-000-291-280-04-00-00 08:702:702 SPRING 06/29/21 $907.50

 3,091.64115132 06/29/21 2557 HOME DEPOT

100491 08/10/20 DIST SUPPLIES $1,223.00

11-000-262-610-04-00-00 7611010 06/29/21 $237.59

11-000-262-610-09-00-00 7511595 06/29/21 $528.96

11-000-262-610-09-00-00 6034646 06/29/21 $243.98

11-000-262-610-09-00-00 4031635 06/29/21 $121.53

11-000-262-610-09-00-00 7014950 06/29/21 $59.97

11-000-262-610-09-00-00 5015108 06/29/21 $30.97

101191 05/04/21 PICNIC TABLES $1,272.64

61-800-200-611-00-00-00 6970571 06/29/21 $1,192.00

61-800-200-611-00-00-00 6034646 06/29/21 $80.64

101314 06/07/21 Bridges picnic tables $596.00

61-800-200-611-00-00-00 3031095 06/29/21 $596.00

 1,141.61115133 06/29/21 2562 HONEYWELL INTL.

101101 04/07/21 EMERGENCY CALL FOR FIRE $1,141.61

11-000-261-420-01-00-00 5255681685 06/29/21 $1,141.61
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 8.75115134 06/29/21 5235 IRWIN JENNA

101173 04/28/21 Mileage Reimb; Irwin $8.75

11-213-100-580-01-00-00 5/27 MILEAGE 06/29/21 $8.75

 3,746.00115135 06/29/21 1789 J COSENTINO SERVICES LLC

101102 03/30/21 Spring Portable Toilets '21 $2,016.00

11-402-100-590-02-00-00 INV#1 06/29/21 $672.00

11-402-100-590-02-00-00 INV#2 06/29/21 $192.00

11-402-100-590-04-00-00 INV#2 06/29/21 $480.00

11-402-100-590-04-00-00 INV#3 06/29/21 $672.00

101135 04/19/21 Track Sand '21 $685.00

11-402-100-420-04-00-00 TRACK SAND TRAP 06/29/21 $685.00

101254 05/19/21 Extra Toilets - 5/25-27/21 $1,045.00

11-402-100-590-04-00-00 TRACK UNITS 06/29/21 $1,045.00

 336.00115136 06/29/21 5098 KENCOR ELEVATOR INC

100253 07/07/20 20-21 ELEV AND LIFT SERVICE $336.00

11-000-261-420-01-00-00 3695C 06/29/21 $28.00

11-000-261-420-02-00-00 3695C 06/29/21 $140.00

11-000-261-420-04-00-00 3695C 06/29/21 $168.00

 135.00115137 06/29/21 2812 KOBILARCIK JOHN

101335 06/10/21 REIMB FOR NJ REQ EXAM $135.00

11-000-291-290-00-00-00 MED EXAM REIMB 06/29/21 $135.00

 26.94115138 06/29/21 2846 LAKELAND AUTOPARTS

100578 09/02/20 SUPPLIES AS NEEDED 20-21 $26.94

11-000-262-610-09-00-00 S2475654 06/29/21 $17.95

11-000-262-610-09-00-00 S2475983 06/29/21 $8.99

 7.35115139 06/29/21 2907 LEVY EVAN (04)

101197 05/03/21 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT-E. LEVY $7.35

11-000-223-580-04-00-00 6/10 MILEAGE 06/29/21 $7.35

 3,465.00115140 06/29/21 D789 METRO TEAM OUTFITTERS INC

100568 08/25/20 Field Hockey HS 20/21 $3,465.00

11-402-100-600-04-00-00 108246 06/29/21 $3,465.00

 8.75115141 06/29/21 5243 MISCHELL TRACY

101172 04/27/21 Mileage Reimb; Col-Spector $8.75

11-240-100-580-01-00-00 5/26 MILEAGE 06/29/21 $8.75

 66,912.76115142 06/29/21 3301 MORRIS COUNTY SCHOOL OF TECHNOLOGY

100620 09/17/20 20-21 TUITION $58,497.00

11-000-100-563-04-00-00 MAY 1V0555 06/29/21 $27,045.30

11-000-100-563-04-00-00 JUNE 1V0612 06/29/21 $27,045.30

11-000-100-564-06-00-00 MAY 1V0555 06/29/21 $2,203.20

11-000-100-564-06-00-00 JUNE 1V0612 06/29/21 $2,203.20

101318 05/27/21 18-19 TUITION REBILL $8,415.76

11-000-100-563-04-00-00 IV0002 18-19 AUDIT 06/29/21 $2,911.31

11-000-100-564-06-00-00 IV0002 18-19 AUDIT 06/29/21 $5,504.45

 937.50115143 06/29/21 3328 MOSESON, SUSAN (04)

100123 07/01/20 Speech Therapist $937.50

11-000-216-320-05-00-00 6/9-6/11 06/29/21 $937.50



Check Journal Boonton Board of Education    

Rec and Unrec checks

Starting date 6/29/2021

Machine checks

Ending date 6/29/2021

Page 3 of 5

07/02/21 12:59

Check amountChk# Date Rec date Code Vendor name Check Comment

 14,340.00115144 06/29/21 3336 MOUNTAIN LAKES BOARD OF EDUCATION*

100359 07/15/20 OOD Placement (RD/IF) $14,340.00

11-000-100-562-05-00-00 JUNE RD 06/29/21 $7,020.00

11-000-100-562-05-00-00 JUNE IF 06/29/21 $7,020.00

11-000-216-320-05-00-00 JUNE IF 06/29/21 $200.00

11-000-216-320-05-00-00 JUNE RD 06/29/21 $100.00

 2,199.69115145 06/29/21 3746 PASSON'S SPORTS

100812 12/06/20 MS BASKETBALL (B/G) 20/21 $915.48

11-402-100-600-02-00-00 912131299 06/29/21 $915.48

100818 12/06/20 WRESTLING 20/21 $755.80

11-402-100-600-04-00-00 912131279 06/29/21 $755.80

100819 12/06/20 GIRLS BASKETBALL HS 20/21 $528.41

11-402-100-600-04-00-00 912247176 06/29/21 $528.41

 68.94115146 06/29/21 3807 PETTY CASH -BO STEVEN GARDBERG

101336 06/10/21 CARI Fingerprint Reimb $15.00

61-800-200-330-06-00-00 CARI 06/29/21 $15.00

101351 06/23/21 Reimb for CST and Bridges $53.94

11-000-219-600-05-00-00 CST SUPPLIES 06/29/21 $38.94

61-800-200-330-06-00-00 CARI 06/29/21 $15.00

 102.04115147 06/29/21 5062 PRESUTO ROBERT

100307 07/14/20 Cell Phone Monthly Bill $102.04

11-000-230-530-06-00-00 JUNE PHONE 5/13-6/12 06/29/21 $102.04

 275.00115148 06/29/21 3934 PROTECTIVE MEASURES, INC.

101339 06/09/21 SUPPLIES NEEDED DURING INSPECT $275.00

11-000-261-420-01-00-00 78116 06/29/21 $75.00

11-000-261-420-02-00-00 78116 06/29/21 $100.00

11-000-261-420-04-00-00 78116 06/29/21 $100.00

 5,627.14115149 06/29/21 4039 RIDDELL/ALL AMERICAN

100364 07/22/20 Reconditioning MS FH 20/21 $119.95

11-402-100-420-02-00-00 951358492 06/29/21 $119.95

101355 06/01/21 FB Recon 2021 $5,507.19

11-402-100-420-04-00-00 951390852 06/29/21 $5,507.19

 336.03115150 06/29/21 4745 UGI ENERGY SERVICES, LLC

100243 07/07/20 2020-21 ENERGY SUPPLIER $336.03

11-000-262-621-02-00-00 G5003592 5/10-6/15 06/29/21 $195.34

11-000-262-621-04-00-00 G5002824 5/7-6/15 06/29/21 $118.45

11-000-262-621-09-00-00 G5003561 5/10-6/15 06/29/21 $3.28

11-000-262-621-09-00-00 G5003597 5/10-6/15 06/29/21 $9.12

11-000-262-621-09-00-00 G5003565 5/10-6/15 06/29/21 $9.84

 1,600.55115151 06/29/21 4813 VERIZON WIRELESS

100471 08/06/20 20-21 VERZON WIRELESS SERRVICE $1,600.55

11-000-230-530-01-00-00 JUNE 9882263038 06/29/21 $75.44

11-000-230-530-02-00-00 JUNE 9882263038 06/29/21 $66.11

11-000-230-530-04-00-00 JUNE 9882263038 06/29/21 $310.34

11-000-230-530-05-00-00 JUNE 9882263038 06/29/21 $0.64

20-477-100-600-00-00-00 JUNE 9882263038 06/29/21 $1,014.66

61-800-200-330-06-00-00 JUNE 9882263038 06/29/21 $133.36
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 12,236.00115152 06/29/21 4902 WINDSOR LEARNING CENTER

100291 07/09/20 OOD Placements (RC/KA) 20/21 $12,236.00

11-000-100-566-05-00-00 23493 JUNE KA 06/29/21 $6,118.00

11-000-100-566-05-00-00 23493 JUNE RC 06/29/21 $6,118.00

 3,671.10115153 06/29/21 5314 AMAZON.COM

101223 05/14/21 OLMC Title II nonpub supplies $1,614.25

20-270-200-600-15-00-00 1R76-T4XD-YKJL 06/29/21 ($53.20)

20-270-200-600-15-00-00 19K4-HK9N-XNYV 06/29/21 $1,667.45

101262 06/04/21 Grounds equip supplies $14.99

11-000-263-610-09-00-00 19WK-FGNY-1FG6 06/29/21 $14.99

101316 06/08/21 REPLCMT SCREEN PAD-BHS KIOSK $235.00

11-000-252-610-00-00-00 1KN6-VWJ6-3MHY 06/29/21 $235.00

101323 06/09/21 health and safety supplies $1,508.92

61-800-200-611-00-00-00 1RNK-VDJ4-1TLL 06/29/21 $1,508.92

101354 06/25/21 health and safety grant $297.94

61-800-200-610-01-00-00 177D-D3V9-YN9P 06/29/21 $25.23

61-800-200-611-00-00-00 177D-D3V9-YN9P 06/29/21 $272.71

 520.00115154 06/29/21 5225 CPROFESSIONALS INC

101358 06/28/21 CPR $520.00

61-800-200-330-06-00-00 4860 06/29/21 $520.00

 1,220.00115155 06/29/21 5134 MJG PROMOTIONS

101356 06/28/21 summer shirts $1,220.00

61-800-200-610-00-00-13 3124 06/29/21 $1,220.00

 11,375.00115156 06/29/21 5102 PLOSIA COHEN LLC

100238 07/07/20 2020-2021 LEGAL SERVICES $11,375.00

11-000-230-331-06-00-00 JUNE 52443 06/29/21 $11,375.00

 900.00115157 06/29/21 4284 SHOVLOWSKY, ANTHONY

101344 06/15/21 CPR Certifications - June 2021 $900.00

11-402-100-590-04-00-00 CPR JUNE , 2021 06/29/21 $900.00

 6,645.00115158 06/29/21 5196 THE UNCOMMON THREAD

100146 07/01/20 ABA/BCBA Svs 20/21 $6,645.00

11-000-216-320-01-00-00 JUNE 3638901 06/29/21 $3,322.50

11-000-216-320-02-00-00 JUNE 3638901 06/29/21 $3,322.50

 364.95600180 06/29/21 4260 SERVICE PLUS

101324 06/10/21 BHS WALK IN FREEZER $364.95

60-000-310-330-04-00-00 1008084-IN 06/29/21 $364.95

 23,344.97600181 06/29/21 3873 POMPTONIAN, INC

100603 09/17/20 20-21 FOOD SERVICE $23,344.97

60-000-310-590-00-00-00 BON 100 062521 06/29/21 $23,344.97
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Fund Totals

11 General Current Expense $153,238.75

20 Special Revenue Fund $22,589.91

60 Enterprise Fund $23,709.92

61 Bridges Fund $5,578.86

Total for all checks listed $205,117.44

Prepared and submitted by:   _________________________________          ______________

Board Secretary Date


